

**STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA  
In the Supreme Court**

---

**APPEAL FROM OCONEE COUNTY  
Court of General Sessions**

**J. Cordell Maddox, Jr., Circuit Court Judge**

---

Case No. 2004-GS-37-1055  
379 S.C. 304, 665 S.E.2d 188 (Ct. App. 2008)

---

**The State ..... Respondent,**

**v.**

**Terry T. Tindall, .....Petitioner.**

---

**REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER**

---

John S. Nichols  
BLUESTEIN, NICHOLS,  
THOMPSON & DELGADO,  
LLC  
Post Office Box 7965  
Columbia, SC 29202  
(803) 779-7599  
(800) 779-8995 facsimile

Attorney for Petitioner

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**Table of Authorities ..... ii**

**Arguments .....1**

**I. Defendant preserved the issue regarding the illegal stop.....1**

**II. Petitioner Was Unquestionably “Seized” Prior to his Arrest and Did Not Voluntarily Consent to the Search.....1**

**III. The Trial Court Should Have Suppressed the Cocaine .....6**

**IV. The Court of Appeals Should Have Reversed the Trial Court’s Failure to Suppress the Statement.....8**

**Conclusion .....9**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*California v. Hodari D.*, 499 U.S. 621 (1991).....3

*Illinois v. Caballes*, 543 U.S. 405 (2005) .....7

*Michigan v. Chesternut*, 486 U.S. 567 (1988) ..... 3-4

*Miranda v. Arizona*, 384 U.S. 436 (1966) .....8

*State v. Adams*, 377 S.C. 334, 339, 659 S.E.2d 272, 275 (Ct. App. 2008).....5

*State v. Jones*, 364 S.C. 51, 610 S.E.2d 846 (Ct. App. 2005).....7

*State v. Pichardo*, 367 S.C. 84, 623 S.E.2d 840 (Ct. App. 2005).....5

*State v. Robinson*, 306 S.C. 399, 412 S.E.2d 411 (1991) .....5

*State v. Tufts*, 355 S.C. 493, 585 S.E.2d 523 (Ct. App. 2003).....2

*State v. Willard*, 374 S.C. 129, 647 S.E.2d 252 (Ct. App. 2007).....5

*State v. Williams*, 351 S.C. 591, 571 S.E.2d 703 (Ct. App. 2002).....7

*State v. Wood*, 362 S.C. 520, 608 S.E.2d 435 (Ct. App. 2004).....1

*State v. Hernandez*, Op. No. 26654 (S.C. Sup. Ct. filed May 26, 2009)  
.....(Shearouse Adv. Sh. No. 22 at 13) 7

*United States v. Mendenhall*, 446 U.S. 544 (1980) .....4

*United States v. Sullivan*, 138 F.3d 126 (4<sup>th</sup> Cir. 1998) .....3
